| • | 08-29-2003 |
|--|---|
| Atty Docket No.: 115584-00325 | |
| FORM PTO-1595 Q 25 0 3 RECORDATION FORM COV PATENTS OF | nd Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Christopher K. Wyatt | Name: Methode Electronics, Inc. |
| Pat A. Bolen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | Address: 7401 West Wilson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60706-4548 |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | |
| Execution Date: August 13, 2003 | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 25, 2003 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? Tyes No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total applications and patents involved: |
| BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20037 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☐ Enclosed \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 |
| 27557 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT VICE TANG CD A CE | |
| 9. Statement and signature | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. | a is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing S | August 25, 2003 Date |
| Registration Number: 28,680 | |
| Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 3 | |
| Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| 08/27/2003 MMEKONEN 00000023 10646889 Commissioner P.O. Box | |
| 02 FC:8041 40.00 0P Alexandria, VA | 22313-1450 |

PATENT REEL: 014427 FRAME: 0240

Attorney Docket No.: 115584-00325

ASSIGNMENT

(World)

WHEREAS, I (we), Pat A. Bolen and Christopher K. Wyatt whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Modular Clockspring (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith executed on: filed on: established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

 filed: WHEREAS, Methode Electronics, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) whose post office address is 7401 West Wilson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60706-4548 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley, LLP to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Address 361 North Seventh St. Hamilton, IL 62341 (Notarization preferred but not required) Before me personally appeared said Christopher Wyatt and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this 13 day of 144945 to 2063 "OFFICIAL SEAL"
DENISE ORRIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/26/2005

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 014427 FRAME: 0241

Attorney Docket No.: 115584-00325

ASSIGNMENT

(World)

Page: __2__

| Assignor Name | Address | |
|--|---|--|
| | 1-1111-000 | |
| Pat A. Bolen | 333 N. Lincoln Street Carthage, Illinois 62321 | |
| Where Signed Cheffish IC. Date 8-13-03 | | |
| Date 8-13-03 | Signature Lut 9. Del | |
| | | |
| ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) | | |
| Before me personally appeared said Pat Bolen and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this 13 day of August, 2003. | | |
| | | |
| OFFICIAL SEAL" DENISE ORRIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/26/2005 My Commission Expires: 3/26/2005 | | |
| My commission Expres | | |
| Assignor Name | Address | |
| | | |
| Where Signed | | |
| Date | Signature | |
| | | |
| ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) | | |
| Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of, 20 | | |
| | | |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires | | |
| My Commission Expires: | | |
| Assignor Name | Address | |
| | | |
| Where Signed | | |
| Date | Signature | |
| | 1 | |
| SS. | j | |
| (Notarization preferred but not required) | | |
| Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of, 20 | | |
| | | |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires: | | |
| | | |

☐ Continued on Next Page

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014427 FRAME: 0242